

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

**MAIN CASE No.W.P.Nos. 15026, 16982, 17008, 17009, 17011,
17023, 19744, 19745, 19746, 19751,
19752, 19753, 19755, 19756, 19767,
19798, 19801, 19873, 19878, 19950,
19959 & 19960 of 2024**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
6.	28.11.2024	<u>BKM,J</u> <u>W.P.No.19746 of 2024</u> The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the 2nd respondent authority is even objecting for the completion of internal works of the subject Villa belonging to the petitioner. Since the interim order has been granted in the main case i.e., in W.P.No.15026 of 2024, the interim relief is extended in this case also to the effect as under: <i>“The petitioner can proceed with the internal/interior works only”.</i> List the W.P.No.19881 of 2024 along with this batch on 12.12.2024. In the meanwhile, the counters, if any, shall be filed by the respondents. BKM,J PGT	